
 
                

 

  
     

 
  

 
   

   
   

 
 

 

  
  

 

 
 
 

    
 

  
   

 
    

    
     

     
    

     
     

 
  

  
  

 
     

    
    

 
   

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA-------CALIFORNIA STATE TRANSPORTATION AGENCY Gavin Newsom, Governor 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
DIVISION OF TRAFFIC OPERATIONS 
Office of Commercial Vehicle Operations 
1120 N STREET, MS-36 

Making Conservation SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 
a California Way of Life.PHONE (916) 653-0096 

FAX (916) 654-6209 
TTY  711 
www.dot.ca.gov 

June 30, 2020 

Dear Customers: 

The Transportation Permits Issuance Branch will be closed for business on the 
following 2020 holidays: 

Wednesday, January 1, 2020 New Year’s Day 
Monday, February 17, 2020 Presidents’ Day 
Monday, May 25, 2020 Memorial Day 
Monday, September 7, 2020 Labor Day 
Thursday, November 26, 2020 Thanksgiving Day 
Friday, November 27, 2020 Day after Thanksgiving 
Friday, December 25, 2020 Christmas Day 

The office will be closed to walk-in customers, but will answer telephone inquiries, 
accept applications and issue permits via fax, STARS, and mail on the following 
2020 holidays: 

Monday, January 20, 2020 Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Tuesday, March 31, 2020 Cesar Chavez Day 
Monday, November 11, 2020 Veterans Day 

Please refer to the “Special Conditions for Holiday Travel” for restrictions that 
apply during holiday periods. 

Be safe and happy holidays. 

THOMAS SCHRIBER, P.E. 
Chief 
Office of Commercial Vehicle Operations 

“Provide a safe, sustainable, integrated and efficient transportation system to enhance California’s economy and livability” 
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